

Dear Community Partner,

Each year Caldwell County Schools welcomes nearly 800 five year olds to Kindergarten. This year we are excited to share that Caldwell County Schools, Caldwell County Smart Start, and Caldwell County Health Department have partnered to host our first annual **Kinderpalooza Caldwell**. We are writing to request your sponsorship for our upcoming Kinderpalooza Caldwell. This event will be held on Saturday, March 16 from 10:00 am to 12:00 noon at The Hudson Uptown Building.

Kinderpalooza Caldwell is designed to help incoming kindergarten students and their families get ready for the new school year. The event will feature a variety of activities and resources, including resources for parents on kindergarten readiness, age-appropriate activities and games for children, and access to community resources.

We are expecting 300 or more incoming kindergarten students and their families to attend the event. Your sponsorship would help us to make this event a success and provide our future kindergarten students with a positive first experience with Caldwell County Schools.

Sponsorship opportunities provide a variety of benefits, including: recognition on event signage and materials, logo placement on event website and social media, speaking and hospitality opportunities at the event. Click here to complete the **Sponsorship Form**.

Sponsorship Levels:

- **Platinum** (*Lifelong Learner*): \$2,500
- Gold (Strong Start Sponsor): \$1,000
- Silver (Kinder Champion): \$500
- Palooza Partner: \$250
- Palooza Patron: Monetary contribution of less than \$250 or donations of door prizes and/or materials

In addition to the benefits listed above, your sponsorship would also demonstrate your commitment to our community and the future of our youngest citizens. We would be honored to have you as a sponsor for our Kinderpalooza Caldwell. Please visit our website at www.caldwellschools.com/kinderpalooza to learn more about the event and sponsorship opportunities.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Adrienne R. Dula **Elementary Director** Caldwell County Schools

Hannah Romero **Executive Director** Caldwell County Smart Start Helena Vanhorn Preschool Director Caldwell County Schools

Anna Martin **Health Director** Caldwell County Health Dept.





